DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

MARK HUSSMAN

2020-955779

11/04/2020 09:49 AM

Pgs=3

APN#: 1320-32-114-007

RPTT: \$0.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To: Mark Hussman 1208 Gilman Ave. Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark Hussman, Successor Trustee of The William Louis and Helen Elizabeth Hussman Family Trust Agreement dated August 30, 1982

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Mark Hussman, a single man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 2. Block "B" of the South Addition to the Town of Minden, Douglas County, Nevada, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 9, 1957.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/28/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

1	nd Helen Elizabeth Hu		t Agreement	
Mark Hussman, Suca	Essor Trustee	ay		\ \
		,		\ \
STATE OF De	sada	<	-	7
COUNTY OF	Sada Souglas acknowledged before	me on	} ss	
	0.39.3030	ine on		
By Mark Hussman.	3	<i>(</i>)		
		(C	WENDY	DUNBAR State of Nevada ed in Douglas County expires Dec. 16, 2022
No	tary Public	30000000	No: 02-79065-5 - E	cpires Dec. 16, 2022
		/ /	\	
7 / /				
ſ				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-32-114-007

					\	
2. Ty	pe of Property:		FOR RECOI	RDERS OPTION	ONALI	ISE ONLY
•	☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res	1	C C	011120	SE ONE!
•		,	5. 1.0125. 1/0/	theel To	17	
,	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	- VEST	icia in	101 -	
	☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	L		-	1
	☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				
1)	Other				The second name of the second	_ \
			\$0			
3. Total	l Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty:		_ \		
	l in Lieu of Foreclosure C	only (value of property)				
	sfer Tax Value:		\$0			
Real	Property Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$0			
4 707				/ /		
	<u>kemption Claimed:</u>	per NRS 375.090, Section: #		/ /		
		ption: <u>Transfer out of trust, ne</u>		/ /		
0.	Explain Reason for Exem	prion. Transici out of trust, in	o consideration			
5. Par	tial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred: 100%				
informa substant	tion provided is correct to tiate the information provi	cknowledges, under penalty the best of their information yided herein. Furthermore, to a penalty of 10% of the tax do	n and belief, and car he disallowance of	n be supported by any claimed exce	document	tation if called upon to
Pursuai	nt to NRS 375.030, the I	Myer, and Soller shall be jo	intly and severally	liable for any ad	ditional a	mount owed.
Signati	10 . 4	a VILLES A MINO		ity Grant		
Signati		10	Сарас	-		
						
SELL	<u>ER (GRANTOR) IN</u>	<u>IFORMATION</u>	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	<u>INFOR</u>	<u>MATION</u>
Print N	(REQUIRED)	uis and Helen Elizabeth	Print Name:	(REQUIRED)_´ Mark Hussman	•	
ETIMU IN	AFT	Trust Agreement	Print Ivame:	Mark Hussiliai	1	
Addres			— Address:	1208 Gilman A	A ve	
City:	Gardnerville	<u> </u>	City:	Gardnerville	110.	
State:	NV	Zip: 89410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
\ \					_ •	
	ANY/PERSON REQUE					
(REC	QUIRED IF NOT THE S	ELLER OR BÜYER)				
Print N	ama.	/ /	Esc. #:			
Addres	796.	/ /	ESC. T.			
7%	ate/Zin:	/ /				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)